State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, February 6, 2024 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Liquor License for Spring Valley Golf Course
- Discussion County Dog Ordinance
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Purchase of Tenex Election Software and IPADS and to Pay for using LATCF Funds
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Appoint Commissioners for DD 60 Sub 4 Reclassification
- Discussion/Decision Budget Planning & Review and Continued Workshops with All Departments
- Discussion/Decision Closed Session Per Iowa Code 21.5(1)(C) Summit Carbon Solutions, LLC vs Kossuth County, Iowa et al Civil Action No. 3:24cv3002-LTS-MAR

10:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Wellmark Blue Cross Blue Shield of Iowa Account Service Representative
- Continued Discussion/Decision Budget Planning & Review and Continued Workshops with All Departments
- Adjournment

Wednesday, February 7, 2024 – Special Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

- Discussion/Decision Budget Planning & Review and Continued Workshops with All Departments
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.